Dr. Mohammad Khataybeh

Assistant Director General

Director of Insurance & Liquidation Department.

Dr. Mohammad Khataybeh currently assumes the position of Assistant Director General at Jordan Deposit Insurance Corporation (JODIC) since July 2023 and he also serves as the Director of the Insurance and Liquidation Department since March 2023.

It is worth noting, that Dr. Khataybeh was awarded the "Al Hussein Fund for Excellence Award in Economic Research 2016", the best paper in Monetary Policy. Dr. Khataybeh, Associate Professor in the Finance Department, held many positions during his career at the University of Jordan, including Director of the Control and Internal Audit Unit, and Head of the Finance Department. Additionally, he assumed the role of Head of the Finance and Banking Department at Hashemite University and worked as a research assistant at Aston University, United Kingdom. Also; Dr. Khataybeh is a member of the Board of Directors of Dar Al-Omran Company for Planning, Engineering and Architecture, Amman, Jordan.

Dr. Khataybeh holds a Ph.D. in Financial Economics, from the University of Birmingham, UK, earned in 2013, a Master's degree in International Banking and Finance, from the University of Salford, UK, achieved in 2006, and a Bachelor's degree in Banking and Finance, Yarmouk *University*, *Jordan*, *in* 2005.